## M/WBE Summary

Public notice was given for this solicitation, CLMC929 for the Downtown Wayfinding Implementation 2.0 project, through the City's Vendor Connection web portal. One bid was received and opened on July 14, 2022. The one bid received, was not submitted by a certified MBE/WBE. Color-Ad, Inc. submitted the lowest responsive bid:

	Base Bid	Base Bid Plus Allowance
Color-Ad, Inc., Manassas, VA	\$1,176,216.00	\$1,251,216.00

The contractor's choice of work methodology provides for one area of contracting opportunities which is listed below. Participation goals stated in the solicitation were 4.08% MBE/WBE combined. Total participation estimated on base bid amount:

		Base Bid: \$	1,176,216.00	
PRIME	NON M/WBE TOTAL	\$	1,125,216.00	95.66%
	Color-Ad, Inc, Manassas, VA			
MBE/WBE TOTALS - SUBCONTRACTORS		\$	51,000.00	4.34%
	(FW) MacWatson Enterprise DBA Prographix, Austin, TX	\$	51,000.00	4.34%
	(Commercial Printing)			

The Contractor submitted an MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was approved by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department.